

## The Nordic Exchange welcomes SPEAS

## Trading in SPEAS shares will commence today on Copenhagen Stock Exchange. SPEAS is the sixth<sup>1</sup> company to join the Nordic Exchange this year.

The fundamental idea behind Scandinavian Private Equity A/S (SPEAS) is to offer a wide range of investors the opportunity to invest in private equity funds through a private equity fund-of-funds company.

Behind SPEAS you find Amagerbanken, Jyske Bank, Nykredit, Spar Nord Bank and Sydbank. Together the five banks have taken the initiative to SPEAS to create an investment product, which can supplement their other client offers.

"We are happy to welcome SPEAS to the Nordic Exchange. SPEAS is the first listed company in Denmark which gives private investors access to invest in private equity funds", explains Jan Ovesen, President of OMX Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen.

A round lot of shares in SPEAS, whose short name is SPEAS, amounts to 1. SPEAS is included in the Financials sector and is a Small Cap company.

## For more information, please contact:

Ellen-Margrethe Soelberg, OMX Nordic Exchange

+45 33 77 04 30

**About OMX** | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. Through the Nordic Exchange, OMX offers access to approximately 80 percent of the Nordic and Baltic securities market. The Nordic Exchange is a term used for marketing purposes and is not a legal entity. It describes the common offering from the Helsinki Stock Exchange, Copenhagen Stock Exchange, Stockholm Stock Exchange, Iceland Stock Exchange, Tallinn Stock Exchange, Riga Stock Exchange and Vilnius Stock Exchange. OMX integrated technology solutions cross the transaction chain enabling efficient securities transactions for over 60 exchange organizations in more than 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financials sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.

## The Nordic Exchange

KØBENHAVNS FONDSBØRS A/S COPENHAGEN STOCK EXCHANGE. P.O. Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Fax +45 33 12 86 13. Visiting Address: Nikolaj Plads 6. CBR. No. 19 04 26 77 E-mail: copenhagen@omxgroup.com. www.omxgroup.com

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>2 companies originated from the Nordic Exchange's main market and 4 companies from the Nordic Exchange's alternative market First North.